00 1191555

JP \$40.00 11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Werner Krude	11/16/2007
Ralf Leuschen	11/15/2007
Michael Engelmann	11/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GKN Driveline International GmbH
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 130
City:	Lohmar
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 38525 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36249-78
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Donohue

Total Attachments: 2

source=3624978Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021577 FRAME: 0403

500656046

source=3624978Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021577 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Werner Krude of Pfarrer-Stauf-Strasse 32, D-53819 Neunkirchen-Seelscheid, Germany; Ralf Leuschen of Bahnhofstrasse 32, D-54578 Oberbettingen, Germany; and Michael Engelmann of Am Scherenstück 106, D-53757 St. Augustin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY WITH BEARING DISCS IN OPENINGS FOR MOUNTING PURPOSES

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on this date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **GKN Driveline International GmbH** of **Hauptstrasse 130**, **D-53797 Lohmar**, **Germany** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on this date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 021577 FRAME: 0405

* Neudervägu, in the November, 2007.	! hereunto set my hand and affix my seal Country of Germany, this × 16 day ** Meruer Alle WERNER KRUDE	at of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lohmat, in the Lovember, 2007.	I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal Country of Germany, this start day RALF LEUSCHEN	at of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>Coharat</u> , in the <u>Fovenher</u> , 2007.	I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal Country of Germany, this My Hand day MICHAEL ENGELMANN	at of
BLOOMFIELD 35249-78 877763v1		

PATENT REEL: 021577 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 09/24/2008